1.1

1.2	Page 8, before line 6, insert:
1.2	r age 8, before fine 8, insert.
1.3	"Subdivision 1. Transition. By August 1, 2021, the governor shall designate a transition
1.4	leader and transition advisory council comprised of staff from state agencies relevant to the
1.5	creation of the department. The transition leader and transition advisory council shall develop
1.6	recommendations and plans, in preparation for the commissioner-designee identified in
1.7	subdivisions 2, 3, and 4, to:
1.8	(1) coordinate the transition of programs in section 8 to the department; and
1.9	(2) establish the appropriate logistical requirements for the proper functioning of the
1.10	department."
1.11	Page 8, line 6, delete "Subdivision 1" and insert "Subd. 2"
1.12	Page 8, line 10, delete "2" and insert "3"
1.13	Page 8, line 17, delete " <u>3</u> " and insert " <u>4</u> "

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1024 as follows:

1.14 Page 8, line 18, after the second "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>transition advisory council and the</u>"